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1 Charles University, Prague

1.1 Supervised students

Level of study Started Finished Student name

PhD 2020 Sebastian Pineda Pineda
PhD 2020 Hongtao Cai (co-advisor)
PhD 2018 Varvara Prokacheva (co-advisor)
PhD 2017 Raju Lunkad

MSc 2019 2020 Roman Staňo
MSc 2016 2017 Jakub Kubečka

BSc 2020 Magdaléna Nejedlá
BSc 2017 2018 Roman Staňo
BSc 2014 2015 Jakub Kubečka

1.2 Lectures, seminars and lab courses

Academic
Year

L/S* C† Code(s) Title

2020/2021 0/4 0.1 MC260C30 Advanced Practical Course in Physical
and Macromolecular Chemistry

2020/2021 2/1 1.0 MC260P129 Statistical Thermodynamics and Mo-
lecular Simulations

2020/2021
2019/2020

3/1 0.3 MC260P132 Physical Chemistry for International
Students I

2020/2021
2019/2020

3/1 0.3 MC260P133 Physical Chemistry for International
Students II

* L/S = Lectures / Seminars per week
† C = partial contribution if more lecturers/tutors were involved, full contribution = 1.0
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Academic
Year

L/S* C† Code(s) Title

2017/2018 2/0 0.1 MC260P118 Physical Chemistry and Chemical Phy-
sics for PhD Students

2020/2021
2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017

3/0 0.5 MC260P30 Physical Chemistry of Macromolecules

2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017
2015/2016
2014/2015
2013/2014

2/0 1.0 MC260P105 Physical Chemistry (IV) Statistical
Thermodynamics

2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017

0/1 1.0 MC260C105 Seminar in Statistical Thermodynamics

2020/2021
2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017

0/1 0.5 MC260P01M Physical Chemistry I(b)

2020/2021
2019/2020
2018/2019
2017/2018
2016/2017

0/1 0.5 MC260C01M Seminars in Physical Chemistry I

2016/2017 0/2 1.0 MC260S46A
MC260S46B
MC260S46C

Seminar of the Department of Physical
and Macromolecular Chemistry

2005/2006
2006/2007
2008/2009
2009/2010

0/3 1.0 MC260P30 General Chemsitry

2006/2007
2008/2009

0/3 1.0 MC260P02N Physical Chemistry II(a)

Affirmed by prof. Tomáš Obšil, RNDr. PhD, head of the Department of Physical and Macromo-
lecular Chemistry, Faculty of Science

2



2 University of Stuttgart

Academic
Year

L/S* C† Code(s) Title

2010/2011
2011/2012

0/2 0.5 Simulation methods in Physics I

2010/2011
2011/2012

0/2 0.5 Simulation methods in Physics II

Affirmed by prof. Christian Holm, head of the Institute for Computational Physics
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Stuttgart, 17.05.2021 

Prof. Dr. Holm
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