# **Overview of teaching activities**

Peter Košovan

03.05.2021

## 1 Charles University, Prague

### 1.1 Supervised students

Level of study	Started	Finished	Student name
PhD	2020		Sebastian Pineda Pineda
PhD	2020		Hongtao Cai (co-advisor)
PhD	2018		Varvara Prokacheva (co-advisor)
PhD	2017		Raju Lunkad
MSc	2019	2020	Roman Staňo
MSc	2016	2017	Jakub Kubečka
BSc	2020		Magdaléna Nejedlá
BSc	2017	2018	Roman Staňo
BSc	2014	2015	Jakub Kubečka

#### 1.2 Lectures, seminars and lab courses

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathrm{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
2020/2021	0/4	0.1	MC260C30	Advanced Practical Course in Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry
2020/2021	2/1	1.0	MC260P129	Statistical Thermodynamics and Mo- lecular Simulations
2020/2021 2019/2020	3/1	0.3	MC260P132	Physical Chemistry for International Students I
2020/2021 2019/2020	3/1	0.3	MC260P133	Physical Chemistry for International Students II

\* L/S = Lectures / Seminars per week

<sup>†</sup> C = partial contribution if more lecturers/tutors were involved, full contribution = 1.0

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathrm{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
2017/2018	2/0	0.1	MC260P118	Physical Chemistry and Chemical Physics for PhD Students
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	3/0	0.5	MC260P30	Physical Chemistry of Macromolecules
$\begin{array}{c} 2019/2020\\ 2018/2019\\ 2017/2018\\ 2016/2017\\ 2015/2016\\ 2014/2015\\ 2013/2014 \end{array}$	2/0	1.0	MC260P105	Physical Chemistry (IV) Statistical Thermodynamics
2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	1.0	MC260C105	Seminar in Statistical Thermodynamics
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	0.5	MC260P01M	Physical Chemistry I(b)
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	0.5	MC260C01M	Seminars in Physical Chemistry I
2016/2017	0/2	1.0	MC260S46A MC260S46B MC260S46C	Seminar of the Department of Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry
2005/2006 2006/2007 2008/2009 2009/2010	0/3	1.0	MC260P30	General Chemsitry
2006/2007 2008/2009	0/3	1.0	MC260P02N	Physical Chemistry II(a)

Affirmed by prof. Tomáš Obšil, RNDr. PhD, head of the Department of Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry, Faculty of Science

### 2 University of Stuttgart

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathbf{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
$\frac{2010/2011}{2011/2012}$	0/2	0.5		Simulation methods in Physics I
$\frac{2010/2011}{2011/2012}$	0/2	0.5		Simulation methods in Physics II

Affirmed by prof. Christian Holm, head of the Institute for Computational Physics

# **Overview of teaching activities**

Peter Košovan

03.05.2021

## 1 Charles University, Prague

### 1.1 Supervised students

Level of study	Started	Finished	Student name
PhD	2020		Sebastian Pineda Pineda
PhD	2020		Hongtao Cai (co-advisor)
PhD	2018		Varvara Prokacheva (co-advisor)
PhD	2017		Raju Lunkad
MSc	2019	2020	Roman Staňo
MSc	2016	2017	Jakub Kubečka
BSc	2020		Magdaléna Nejedlá
BSc	2017	2018	Roman Staňo
BSc	2014	2015	Jakub Kubečka

#### 1.2 Lectures, seminars and lab courses

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathrm{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
2020/2021	0/4	0.1	MC260C30	Advanced Practical Course in Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry
2020/2021	2/1	1.0	MC260P129	Statistical Thermodynamics and Mo- lecular Simulations
2020/2021 2019/2020	3/1	0.3	MC260P132	Physical Chemistry for International Students I
2020/2021 2019/2020	3/1	0.3	MC260P133	Physical Chemistry for International Students II

\* L/S = Lectures / Seminars per week

<sup>†</sup> C = partial contribution if more lecturers/tutors were involved, full contribution = 1.0

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathrm{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
2017/2018	2/0	0.1	MC260P118	Physical Chemistry and Chemical Physics for PhD Students
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	3/0	0.5	MC260P30	Physical Chemistry of Macromolecules
$\begin{array}{c} 2019/2020\\ 2018/2019\\ 2017/2018\\ 2016/2017\\ 2015/2016\\ 2014/2015\\ 2013/2014 \end{array}$	2/0	1.0	MC260P105	Physical Chemistry (IV) Statistical Thermodynamics
2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	1.0	MC260C105	Seminar in Statistical Thermodynamics
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	0.5	MC260P01M	Physical Chemistry I(b)
2020/2021 2019/2020 2018/2019 2017/2018 2016/2017	0/1	0.5	MC260C01M	Seminars in Physical Chemistry I
2016/2017	0/2	1.0	MC260S46A MC260S46B MC260S46C	Seminar of the Department of Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry
2005/2006 2006/2007 2008/2009 2009/2010	0/3	1.0	MC260P30	General Chemsitry
2006/2007 2008/2009	0/3	1.0	MC260P02N	Physical Chemistry II(a)

Affirmed by prof. Tomáš Obšil, RNDr. PhD, head of the Department of Physical and Macromolecular Chemistry, Faculty of Science

### 2 University of Stuttgart

Academic Year	$L/S^*$	$\mathrm{C}^{\dagger}$	Code(s)	Title
$\frac{2010/2011}{2011/2012}$	0/2	0.5		Simulation methods in Physics I
$\frac{2010/2011}{2011/2012}$	0/2	0.5		Simulation methods in Physics II

Affirmed by prof. Christian Holm, head of the Institute for Computational Physics

Stuttgart, 17.05.2021

Oldo Hoe

Prof. Dr. Holm